

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ASM Company, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1828 West Sequoia Street
Other_Release of Assignment for Security  1/22/03  Execution Date:	City: Orange State: CA Zip: 92668
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
see attached Exhibit A  Additional numbers at  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	see attached Exhibit A  tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and natents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
TURN TO: DERAL RESEARCH CORP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SUITE 920 WASHINGTON DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	29 P
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Sharon S. Patterson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date

01/30/2003 GTOW11 00000048 08740021

01 FC:8021

Form **PTO-1595** 

600.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0488** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Applications**

PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
08/740,021	10/21/96

## **Patents**

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
4465236	8/14/84
4483481	11/20/84
4484707	11/27/84
4537355	8/27/95
4715537	12/29/87
4736892	4/12/88
4757947	7/19/88
4830281	5/16/89
5094402	3/10/92
5280853	1/25/94
5294053	3/15/94
5379938	1/10/95
5379939	1/10/95
5454515	10/3/95

-3-

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0489

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 22 day of (2003, by Fleet Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Fleet") in favor of ASM Company, Inc., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security interest document dated as of June 8, 1999, between Company and Fleet (all agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

5107.011

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet 's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Sandra J. Evans
Title: Sr. Vice President

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0491